_ 12.20.99					08/590,565		
∂BRMoRT©-1619A		01	01-06-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	CEIVED		er ners usen kus isisi siisi (Siši)	HE 1581		PATENT	
1999 DE	C 20. AH 9: RECOR	DATION	1239581 FORM COV	ED C	UEET		
OPR	RECOR		ENTS ONL		ПССІ		
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Ple	ase record the at	tached	l original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	e		veyance Type	e			
New			Assignment		Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License		Change of Name		
Correction of P	TO Error Frame #		Merger		Other CONFIRMAT	TORY INSTRUM	
Corrective Docu			(For Use	U.S.	Government y U.S. Government Agencie	s)	
Reel #	Frame #					ret File	
Conveying Party((ies)		Mark if additional n	ames o	f conveying parties attac	Execution Dute	
Name (line 1) FOST	ER-MILLER, INC					Month Day Year 09141999	
Name (line 2)						For continue But.	
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Mar	rk if add	litional names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) NAVY	, SECRETARY OF T	THE,				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite						
ddress (line 1)						of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	800 NORTH QUINCY STREET ess (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)	
ARLII Address (line 3)	NGTON	VA			22217-5660		
Domostic Popros	city sentative Name and A	^ ddroo	State/Country	***	Zip Code		
•	YEY FENDELMAN	Huures	Enter for	r the firs	t Receiving Party only.		
SPAWAR SYSTEMS CENTER							
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL							
Address (line 2) 53560 HULL STREET							
Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO CA 92152-5001							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
						ļ	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed that indicate the contract of the contract

REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0248

			087	/590,565
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Addre	SS Area Code and -	Telephone Number	(703) 696-4009
Name ^J	EAN TRUMAN		•	
Address (line 1)	FFICE OF NAVAL	RESEARCH		
Address (line 2)	FFICE OF COUNSE	L		
Address (line 3)	00 NORTH QUINCY	STREET		
Address (line 4)	ARLINGTON VA 2	22217-5660		
-	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached	l conveyance docu	ment #
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NO	FENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).
If this document is b	nt Application Number(peing filed together with a <u>new</u> named executing inventor.	<u>/</u> Patent Application, enter the		nt Number(s) tion was Month Day Year
	ration Treaty (PCT)		<u> </u>	
Enter	PCT application number	PCT er	PCT	PCT
***************************************	a U.S. Application Nu ot been assigned.	mber _{PCT}	PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter th	ne total number of prop	erties involved.	1 # No fee req'd
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method of Deposit A		Enclosed Depos	sit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charg Deposit Account Num		*
Statement and	l Signature	Authorization to charg	ge additional fees:	Yes No
attached indicated	copy is a true copy of t	d belief, the foregoing in the original document.	nformation is true a	and correct and any account are authorized, as
	Person Signing	Signatu	ire	Date

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0249

CONFIRM	MATORY INSTRUMENT			
NAME OF CONTRACTOR	2. CONTRACT NO.			
Foster-Miller, Inc.	N66001-89-C-7082			
TITLE OF INVENTION Members Having A Multiaxially Oriented and Apparatus for Producing such members	Coating of Thermotropic LCP and Methods			
NAME OF INVENTORS: Rubin, Leslie S. and Lusignea, Richard W	<i>I</i> .			
. SERIAL NO.	6. FILING DATE			
08/590,565	Tanuary 26, 1996			
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause, 52, 227-11 (identify clause by title and date) included in Contract No. N66001-89-C7982 with U.S. Navv (specify Government agency) which (does)/(does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.				
(SEAL)	TITLE OF CONTRACTOR Richard A. Covel Corporate Cleri:			
	Foster-Miller, Inc. 350 Second Avenue Waltham, MA 02154			

AFSC RECORDED: 12/20/1999 REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0250